

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12432 OF 2025

In

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 28791 OF 2025

Shri.shakil Ahmed Khan

....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri.kazi Tauhid Ahmed Saeed

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

None for Appellant / Applicant Stand over to 19/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)