

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12432 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO. 28791 OF 2025

Shri.Shakil Ahmed Khan ... Applicant.

Versus

Shri.Kazi Tauhid Ahmed Saeed ... Respondent.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Sinha, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Sandhya Mailagir i/b. Mr. Anil Joshi, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Mailagir, learned Counsel submits that she has instruction to appear on behalf of the Respondent. She seeks time to file an affidavit in reply to the application seeking condonation of delay.

2. An affidavit in reply be filed on or before 19th June, 2026. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

3. Stand over to 1st July, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]